Position
Mayor
City Council
At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large

District 1, Mayor Pro Tem
District 2
District 3
District 4
District 5
District 6
District 7

City Manager

Office Holder
City Government
Vi Lyles

Dimple Ajmera
LaWana Mayfield

James "Smuggie" Mitchell Jr.

Dr. Victoria Watlington
Danté Anderson
Malcolm Graham
Tiawana Brown

Reneé Perkins Johnson
Marjorie Molina

Tariq Bokhari

Ed Driggs

Marcus D. Jones
County Goverment

Board of County Commissioners

At Large

At Large

At Large

District 1

District 2

District 3, Chair
District 4, Vice Chair
District 5

District 6

Clerk to the Board

County Manager

US Senate
US Senate

US House District 8
US House District 12
US House District 14

NC State Senate District 37
NC State Senate District 38
NC State Senate District 39
NC State Senate District 40
NC State Senate District 41
NC State Senate District 42

NC House of Rep. District 88
NC House of Rep. District 92
NC House of Rep. District 98
NC House of Rep. District 99
NC House of Rep. District 100
NC House of Rep. District 101
NC House of Rep. District 102
NC House of Rep. District 103
NC House of Rep. District 104
NC House of Rep. District 105
NC House of Rep. District 106
NC House of Rep. District 107
NC House of Rep. District 112

Leigh Altman

Pat Cotham

Arthur Griffin

Elaine Powell

Vilma D. Leake

George Dunlap

Mark Jerrell

Laura Meier

Susan Rodriguez-McDowell
Kristine Smith

Dena Diorio

State Elected Officials
Thom Tillis
Ted Budd

Dan Bishop
Alma Adams
Jeff Jackson

Vickie Sawyer

Mujtaba A. Mohammed
DeAndrea Salvador
Joyce Waddell
Natasha R. Marcus
Rachel Hunt

Mary Belk
Terry Brown
John Bradford
Nasif Majeed
John Autry
Carolyn Logan
Becky Carney
Laura Budd
Brandon Lofton
Wesley Harris
Carla Cunningham
Kelly Alexander
Tricia Cotham

cRTC

CHARLOTTE REGIONAL

TRANSPORTATION
COALITIO

Elected Officials for Charlotte and Mecklenburg County

Email

mayor@charlottenc.gov

Dimple.Ajmera@charlottenc.gov
LaWana.Mayfield@charlottenc.gov
James.Mitchell@charlottenc.gov
victoria.watlington@charlottenc.gov
Dante.Anderson@charlottenc.gov
Malcolm.Graham@ci.charlotte.nc.us
tiawana.brown@charlottenc.gov
renee.johnson@charlottenc.gov
marjorie.molina@charlottenc.gov
Tariq.Bokhari@charlottenc.gov
ed.driggs@charlottenc.gov

Marcus.Jones@charlottenc.gov

Leigh.Altman@MeckNC.gov
Pat.Cotham@MeckNC.gov
Arthur.Griffin@MeckNC.gov
Elaine.Powell@MeckNC.gov
Vilma.Leake@MeckNC.gov
George.Dunlap@MeckNC.gov
Mark.Jerrell@MeckNC.gov
Laura.Meier@MeckNC.gov

Phone

704.336.2241

704.336.2777
704.336.3433
704.336.3430
704.336.3435
704.336.4099
704.336.6105

704.336.3436
704.336.3432
704.336.3431
704.432.7077

704.336.2241

980-314-2871
980-314-2874
980-314-2879
980-314-2876
980-314-2875
980-314-2873
980-314-2872
980-314-2877

Susan.Rodriguez-Mcdowell@MeckNC.gc 980-771-9385

Kristine.Smith@MeckNC.gov

980-314-2939

dena.diorio@mecklenburgcountync.gov  980-314-2900

www.tillis.senate.gov
www.budd.senate.gov

https://danbishop.house.gov/
https://adams.house.gov/
https://jeffiackson.house.gov/

Vickie.Sawyer@ncleg.gov
Mujtaba.Mohammed@ncleg.gov
DeAndrea.Salvador@ncleg.gov
Joyce.Waddell@ncleg.gov
Natasha.Marcus@ncleg.gov
Rachel.Hunt@ncleg.gov

Mary.Belk@ncleg.gov
Terry.Brown@ncleg.gov
John.Bradford@ncleg.gov
Nasif.Majeed@ncleg.gov
John.Autry@ncleg.gov
Carolyn.Logan@ncleg.gov
Becky.Carney@ncleg.gov
Laura.Budd@ncleg.gov
Brandon.Lofton@ncleg.gov
Wesley.Harris@ncleg.gov
Carla.Cunningham@ncleg.gov
Kelly.Alexander@ncleg.gov
Tricia.Cotham@ncleg.gov

C.= Chair
V.C. = Vice Chair

704-509-9087
202-224-3154

704-218-5300
704.344.9950
202-225-5634

919-715-3038
919-733-5955
919-733-5655
919-733-5650
919-715-3050
919-715-8331

980-579-2800
919-733-5654
919-733-5828
704-965-1153
980-288-5241
919-715-2530
919-733-5827
704-839-9459
919-715-3009
919-733-5886
704-509-2939
704-333-1167
919-733-5749

Committee

Metropolitan Transit Commision (MTC) - Chair

Transportation, Planning, & Development

Transportation, Planning, & Development

Transportation, Planning, & Development

Committee

Committee

Committee

Special Assistant to the Mayor and Coucil: Lauren Livingston Lauren.Livingston@charlottenc.gov
List of Committes: https://www.charlottenc.gov/City-Government/L eadership/City-Council/Council-Committees

Jobs & Economic Development - V.C.

Jobs & Economic Development - C.

Transportation, Planning, & Development - V.C. Jobs & Economic Development

Transportation, Planning, & Development - C.

Jobs & Economic Development
Jobs & Economic Development

https://www.charlottenc.gov/City-Government/L eadership/City-Manager

List of Committees: https://bocc.mecknc.gov/icommittees

Performance Review - Chair
Performance Review

Health & Human Services - Chair
Environmental Stewardship - Chair
Performance Review

Equity Investments - Chair

Equity Investments

Equity Investments

Equity Investments

Equity Investments - Staff Advisor

Banking, Housing, & Urban Affairs
Commerce, Science, & Transportation

Weaponization of the Fed Govt
Agriculture
Armed Services

Transportation - Chairman
Appropriations/Base Budget
Appropriations/Base Budget
Appropriations/Base Budget
Appropriations/Base Budget
Agriculture, Energy, & Environment

Transportation

Appropriations & Approp., Health & Hum. Sv.
Finance - Senior Chairman

Appropriations & Approp., General Govt
Appropriations

Transportation

Transportation

Appropriations & Appropriations, Info. Tech.
Transportation

Transportation

Appropriations

Environment

Health

Economic Development
Audit Review
Performance Review
Performance Review
Audit Review

Economic Development
Economic Development
Economic Development - Chair

Security and Cooperation in Europe
Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions

Homeland Security
Education and the Workforce
Science, Space, and Technology

Appropriations/Base Budget

Appropriations on Justice & Public Safety
Agriculture, Energy, & Environment
Appropriations on Education/Higher Education
Appropriations on Justice & Public Safety
Appropriations on General Gov. & Info. Tech.

Environment

Energy & Public Utilities
Commerce

Banking

Environment

Appropriations, Transportation
Energy & Puplic Utilities
Education - K-12

Commerce

Finance

Appropriations, Health & Human Services
Energy & Public Utilities
Energy & Public Utilities

Budget, Governance & Intergovt. Relations - C.
Budget, Governance & Intergovt. Relations
Budget, Governance & Intergovt. Relations

Budget, Governance & Intergovt. Relations

Budget, Governance & Intergovt. Relations- V.C.
CRTPO Board Member - Voting

Metropolitan Transit Commission (MTC)

Environmental Stewardship
Intergovt Relations

Audit Review

Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services

Environmental Stewardship

Intergovt Relations
Environmental Stewardship

Finance
Small Business and Entrepreneurship

Judiciary

Approp. on Department of Transport. - Chairman

Health Care

Approp. on Agricul., Natural, & Econom. Resources

Education/Higher Education
Education/Higher Education
Pensions and Retirement and Aging

Appropriations & Appropriations, Transportation
Insurance

Education - Community Colleges

Insurance

Appropriations, Information Technology
Appropriations, Justice & Public Safety

Health

Select Committee on Homowner's Associations
Finance

Judiciary 3

Health - Vice Chairman

Agriculture

Education - K-12

*Not all committees are listed due to space constraints

Housing, Safety and Community
Housing, Safety and Community- V.C.

Housing, Safety and Community- C.

Housing, Safety and Community
Housing, Safety and Community

Metropolitan Transit Commission (MTC)

Interogvt Relations - Chair
Audit Review - Chair
Interogvt Relations

Judiciary
Armed Services

Commerce and Insurance

Judiciary

Commerce and Insurance

Pensions and Retirement and Aging
Commerce and Insurance

Judiciary

Health

Judiciary 3

Insurance

Military & Veterans Affairs - Vice Chairman
Local Government

Appropriations

Redistricting

Judiciary 2

Education - K-12

Marine Reasources & Aquaculture
Energy & Public Utilities

Finance

Finance



