## Elected Officials for Charlotte and Mecklenburg County

Position	Office Holder	Email	Phone	Committee	Committee	Committee	Committee
	City Government						
layor	Vi Lyles	mayor@charlottenc.gov	704.336.2241	Metropolitan Transit Commision (MTC) - Chair		Special Assistant to the Mayor and Coucil: Lauren	Livingston Lauren.Livingston@charlottenc.go
City Council				List of Committee	https://www.charlottenc.gov/City-Government/Le	eadership/City-Council/Council-Committees	
t Large	Dimple Ajmera	Dimple.Ajmera@charlottenc.gov	704.336.2777			Budget, Governance & Intergovt. Relations - C.	Housing, Safety and Community
t Large	LaWana Mayfield	LaWana.Mayfield@charlottenc.gov	704.336.3433			Budget, Governance & Intergovt. Relations	Housing, Safety and Community- V.C.
t Large	James "Smuggie" Mitchell Jr.	James.Mitchell@charlottenc.gov	704.336.3430		Jobs & Economic Development - V.C.	Budget, Governance & Intergovt. Relations	
t Large	Dr. Victoria Watlington	victoria.watlington@charlottenc.gov	704.336.3435	Transportation, Planning, & Development			Housing, Safety and Community- C.
istrict 1, Mayor Pro Tem	Danté Anderson	Dante.Anderson@charlottenc.gov	704.336.4099				
District 2	Malcolm Graham	Malcolm.Graham@ci.charlotte.nc.us	704.336.6105	Transportation, Planning, & Development	Jobs & Economic Development - C.		
istrict 3	Tiawana Brown	tiawana.brown@charlottenc.gov		7 37 1		Budget, Governance & Intergoyt, Relations	Housing, Safety and Community
District 4	Reneé Perkins Johnson		704.336.3436	Transportation, Planning, & Development		3 7 2 2 3	Housing, Safety and Community
District 5	Marjorie Molina	, , ,	704.336.3432	Transportation, Planning, & Development - V.C	Jobs & Economic Development		3, , , , ,
District 6	Tariq Bokhari	, ,	704.336.3431	Transportation, Flamming, & Bottospinonic 114	Jobs & Economic Development	Budget, Governance & Intergovt. Relations- V.C.	
District 7	Ed Driggs	, ,	704.432.7077	Transportation, Planning, & Development - C.	•	CRTPO Board Member - Voting	
istrict i	Lu Driggs	ed.driggs@charlotteric.gov	704.432.7077	Transportation, Flamming, & Development - C.	Jobs & Economic Development	Civil o Board Welliber - Voting	
City Manager	Marcus D. Jones	Marcus.Jones@charlottenc.gov	704.336.2241	https://www.charlottenc.gov/City-Government/	Leadership/City-Manager	Metropolitan Transit Commission (MTC)	
	County Goverment						
Board of County Commissi	oners			List of Committees:	https://bocc.mecknc.gov/committees		
At Large	Leigh Altman	Leigh.Altman@MeckNC.gov	980-314-2871	Performance Review - Chair	Economic Development	Environmental Stewardship	Metropolitan Transit Commission (MTC)
At Large	Pat Cotham	Pat.Cotham@MeckNC.gov	980-314-2874	Performance Review	Audit Review	Intergovt Relations	
At Large	Arthur Griffin	Arthur.Griffin@MeckNC.gov	980-314-2879	Health & Human Services - Chair	Performance Review	Audit Review	
District 1	Elaine Powell	Elaine.Powell@MeckNC.gov	980-314-2876	Environmental Stewardship - Chair	Performance Review	Health & Human Services	
District 2	Vilma D. Leake	Vilma.Leake@MeckNC.gov	980-314-2875	Performance Review	Audit Review	Health & Human Services	
District 3, Chair	George Dunlap		980-314-2873	Equity Investments - Chair			
District 4, Vice Chair	Mark Jerrell		980-314-2872	Equity Investments	Economic Development	Environmental Stewardship	Interogyt Relations - Chair
District 5	Laura Meier		980-314-2877	Equity Investments	Economic Development	Intergovt Relations	Audit Review - Chair
District 6	Susan Rodriguez-McDowell	Susan.Rodriguez-Mcdowell@MeckNC.go		Equity Investments	Economic Development - Chair	Environmental Stewardship	Interogyt Relations
Clerk to the Board	Kristine Smith	0 0	980-314-2939	Equity invocations	Zoonomio Bevelopment Gram	Zivii oi iii oi ii oi oi a a oi oi a a oi ii p	mior og ver toldborlo
olen to the Board	Turburo Orniur	Tribune.oniun@ivicolityo.gov	300 014 2000				
County Manager	Dena Diorio	dena.diorio@mecklenburgcountync.gov	980-314-2900	Equity Investments - Staff Advisor			
, ,	State Elected Officials	3 3 3					
JS Senate	Thom Tillis	www.tillis.senate.gov	704-509-9087	Banking, Housing, & Urban Affairs	Security and Cooperation in Europe	Finance	Judiciary
JS Senate	Ted Budd	-	202-224-3154	Commerce, Science, & Transportation	Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions	Small Business and Entrepreneurship	Armed Services
US House District 8	Dan Bishop	https://danbishop.house.gov/	704-218-5300	Weaponization of the Fed Govt	Homeland Security	Judiciary	
JS House District 12	Alma Adams	https://adams.house.gov/	704.344.9950	Agriculture	Education and the Workforce		
JS House District 14	Jeff Jackson		202-225-5634	Armed Services	Science, Space, and Technology		
					,,,		
NC State Senate District 37	Vickie Sawyer	Vickie.Sawyer@ncleg.gov	919-715-3038	Transportation - Chairman	Appropriations/Base Budget	Approp. on Department of Transport Chairman	Commerce and Insurance
NC State Senate District 38	Mujtaba A. Mohammed	Mujtaba.Mohammed@ncleg.gov	919-733-5955	Appropriations/Base Budget	Appropriations on Justice & Public Safety	Health Care	Judiciary
NC State Senate District 39	DeAndrea Salvador	DeAndrea.Salvador@ncleg.gov	919-733-5655	Appropriations/Base Budget	Agriculture, Energy, & Environment	Approp. on Agricul., Natural, & Econom. Resources	Commerce and Insurance
NC State Senate District 40	Joyce Waddell		919-733-5650	Appropriations/Base Budget	Appropriations on Education/Higher Education	Education/Higher Education	Pensions and Retirement and Aging
NC State Senate District 41	Natasha R. Marcus		919-715-3050	Appropriations/Base Budget	Appropriations on Justice & Public Safety	Education/Higher Education	Commerce and Insurance
NC State Senate District 42	Rachel Hunt		919-715-8331	Agriculture, Energy, & Environment	Appropriations on General Gov. & Info. Tech.	Pensions and Retirement and Aging	Judiciary
		Ç 5.9		, <u> </u>			,
NC House of Rep. District 88	Mary Belk	Mary.Belk@ncleg.gov	980-579-2800	Transportation	Environment	Appropriations & Appropriations, Transportation	Health
NC House of Rep. District 92	· ·		919-733-5654	Appropriations & Approp., Health & Hum. Sv.	Energy & Public Utilities	Insurance	Judiciary 3
C House of Rep. District 98	,		919-733-5828	Finance - Senior Chairman	Commerce	Education - Community Colleges	Insurance
IC House of Rep. District 99		0 00	704-965-1153	Appropriations & Approp., General Govt	Banking	Insurance	Military & Veterans Affairs - Vice Chairman
IC House of Rep. District 10	•		980-288-5241	Appropriations	Environment	Appropriations, Information Technology	Local Government
IC House of Rep. District 10	•	70 00	919-715-2530	Transportation	Appropriations, Transportation	Appropriations, Information reclinology  Appropriations, Justice & Public Safety	Appropriations
IC House of Rep. District 10			919-715-2530	Transportation	Energy & Puplic Utilities	Health	Redistricting
				' ·			•
IC House of Rep. District 10			704-839-9459	Appropriations & Appropriations, Info. Tech.	Education - K-12	Select Committee on Homowner's Associations Finance	Judiciary 2 Education - K-12
IC House of Rep. District 10			919-715-3009	Transportation	Commerce		
IC House of Rep. District 10	,	, 0 00	919-733-5886	Transportation	Finance	Judiciary 3	Marine Reasources & Aquaculture
IC House of Rep. District 10	-		704-509-2939	Appropriations	Appropriations, Health & Human Services	Health - Vice Chairman	Energy & Public Utilities
IC House of Rep. District 10	· ·		704-333-1167	Environment	Energy & Public Utilities	Agriculture	Finance
	2 Tricia Cotham	Tricia.Cotham@ncleg.gov	919-733-5749	Health	Energy & Public Utilities	Education - K-12	Finance

